KW generators.
Powerful.
Innovative.
KWG-DVR
Generator regulator
Operating instructions EN
      Operating instructions
 page 2 from 46 Doc.name: KWG_DVR_Operating_Manual_V2-0_EN Version: V2.0

     4 - Description
 page 20 from 46 Doc.name: KWG_DVR_Operating_Manual_V2-0_EN Version: V2.0
4.2 Type designations and serial numbers
Each KWG controller has an individual serial number, a software version and a parameter set.
These can be found on the type plate.
 NOTE
Please have the serial number, software version and parameter set ready in case of
queries, repeat orders or spare parts orders.
4.2.1 Type plate on the controller
Parameter set
Software version
Serial number
Illustration 2Parameter set, software version, serial number of a controller (example)
Example for: Parameter set, software version, serial number:
Parameter set: Par210
Software version: V2048
Serial number: 94661
 Table 2Parameter set, software version, serial number (example)
 Operating instructions
     4 - Description
 Version: V2.0 Doc.name: KWG_DVR_Operating_Manual_V2-0_EN Page 21 from 46
4.3 Technical data
The following table provides an overview of the general data of KWG controllers.
If no other data is listed in the type-specific data sheet, the data of the
 Table 3, Table 4 and Table 5 Validity.
Functional features:
Maximum temperature range: -40°C - +95°C
Temperature range nominal operation: -35°C - +75°C
Service life at rated operation: 20.000h
Voltage range at ZU-ZV-ZW: 50 - 350 V AC (optional 50 - 560 V)
max. output current F1-F2: 5 A
min. Output current F1-F2: 0,002 A
permissible resistance at F1-F2: 10 - 50 Ohm
internal power loss at rated operation: 6 - 8 W
Pulse frequency of the output stage: 1 kHz
Current consumption without Ierr in rated
operation:
approx. 40 - 60 mA (phase CLOSE/ZV/ZW)
 Table 3Technical data - Functional features
Operating features:
Measurement of the voltage: RMS pointer calculation
Protection of individual phases: Phase-weighted voltage regulation
Excitation current accuracy at rated operation: ± 1 %
Excitation current accuracy max: ± 10 %
Static output voltage accuracy at nominal
speed and at a speed range of
± 5 % of nN :
± 1 % (depending on the CREST factor)
Static output voltage accuracy max. at nominal
speed and at speed range of ± 5 % of nN :
± 7 % (depending on CREST factor)
Dynamic voltage change:
< 25 % with nominal load switch-on and switch-off; (depending
on parameter set)
Controller speed:
1 ms;
Includes actual value acquisition, PID calculation and output of
the manipulated variable
Settling time in practice:
0.05 to 0.5 s
depending on application, generator type and parameter setting
Quasi-CREST factor: 2